ROCHESTER	Rochester Hills				1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
HILLS	N	Master				
	-	File Number: 2	014-0297			
File ID:	2014-0297	Type: Purch	nase	Status:	Consent Ag	genda
Version:	1	Reference: 2014	-0297	Controlling Body:	City Counc Regular Me	
				File Created Date :	07/10/2014	
File Name:	Banking Services			Final Action:		
Notes:	Request for Purchase services in the amoun 2014; Bank of Americ	t not-to-exceed \$90		•		
Sponsors: Attachments:	Agenda Summary.pdf, 20 Report.pdf	11 Bank Basic Cost		Enactment Date: Enactment Number:		
Contact:				Hearing Date:		
Drafter:				Effective Date:		
listory of Legis	ative File					
Ver- Acting Body: sion:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:

Text of Legislative File 2014-0297

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - TREASURY: Contract for banking services in the amount not-to-exceed \$90,000.00 through September 30, 2014; Bank of America, Troy, MI

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes a contract for banking services to Bank of America, Troy, Michigan in the amount not-to-exceed \$90,000.00 through September 30, 2014, and further authorizes the Mayor to execute a contract on behalf of the City.